	02-25-2003	
1-31-92 B		TMENT OF COMMI
	CASE	E NO: <u>MCT-0</u> 2
To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and	102371755 ginal documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.14.33 Patrick R. Conarro 2.14.33	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Brooks-PRI Automation, I	nc
<ul> <li>3. Nature of Conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment Interprete Interprete</li> <li>Security Agreement Interprete</li> <li>Other Interprete</li> </ul>	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 15 Elizabeth Drive.	
Execution Date: <u>1/29/2003</u>	City: <u>Chelmsford</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>018</u>	24
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachcd? Yes	No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap Wafer Shipping Container A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/339.150</li> </ul>	plication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	1/9/03
Additional nut	mbers attached ? TYes No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involve</li> </ol>	d:
Name: Law Office of Dale B. Halling, LLC	7. Total fee	).00
Address: 24 S. Weber Street, Suite 311	Enclosed	
City: <u>Colorado Springs</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80903</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.</li> <li>Dale B. Halling</li> </ol>	Mark B. Holling 2	py is a true copy /11/0 <u>3</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages compr	Date ising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Fotur namber of pages compr	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Commissioner H Wash Public burden reporting for this sample document to be recorded, including time and completing and reviewing the samp estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradema	• of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments lington, D.C. 20231 cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per e for reviewing the document and gathering the data needs ble cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden ark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	ed,
25/2003 GTON11 00000005 10339150		
FC:8021 40.90/DP		
Rev. 9/30/92		
	PATENT	

REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0972

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Patrick Rooney Conarro residing at 2128 North Nevada, Colorado Springs, El Paso County the State of Colorado, have invented the new and useful

## Wafer Shipping Container

For which I have this day executed application papers for United States letters patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Brooks-PRI Automation, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said Patrick Rooney Conarro, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Brooks-PRI Automation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Brooks-PRI Automation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 29th day of January 2003

Patrick Rooney Conarro

STATE OF CUDVaclo

COUNTY OF EL PASO

SS. 

personally appeared Patrick R. Conarro, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.



Notary Winning exprise 4-28-04

Assignment

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0973

**RECORDED: 02/19/2003**